o|m|=|x|==z]|=x N EIE S EIEIEREEE REE o
= ElE 2 iE|EEIE 2R IEEEREIEIFIEIEIEIEIEIEELl 25 g > g %82 W
e SlEE G E R R EE G L RGP 223 | 89 |8 2|8 2| ®
ﬂ“—a::s:n:nﬂ-gi"cﬂ.*:!ﬂgg - = ¥ o @ 1 4 gozﬁoz
2 (Blz (2|25 |2|5]|2]|o|2 g |55 1ZlE e =2 |9|a a 3 2 v N g a 9 a W
ot 1 5 ol el ] 5 0 O R g P R Y =R ) 2 g 2 Yz o
I:D...<ZggwcnI'13 Flelals |a o | (@ E 5 =]
= o sl |2 |a < || — R E] 2 ¢ O
o |a|la=]=|41 o S|e|= = z %
el I2IERIE | 5| Ea a 2 g
g o == =13 2= - 35
| |7 @ (w]|a ) R E] RS 3 ¢ 3
= B y =13 3 3 w
—
ARRENE . = b
=
A & | o
2 @
3 g z 2| onsol @ ::
£ <l xle |© Frolog oo
a o|a|r g NEB Cagg OM“
- 3 —
S = 3 :"‘
I m m 3 3
3 2 [
@Al N o [=] BElUHu|=]|=|N mlc |2 r
HHHNHEN N EEEEMEEE R oo
'_z_-ggn.t? E : %c‘é‘gi""”ﬂ g g-‘ E—
E:\':ga b s g e el 3 < N RIS
[ wl&|™ = ™ B m Toa lz|m|3
- F4 = 1 I | o|lo|=x
] T2 = 2 alE|n
s 13 - —|(o|la|m
g = m|T|(P»|=Z
e o C|E|F|m
= £ . o3 ) L
| | |z pr m| o5
g| |B >
3| |° o Ny |
]
JlE |g ¢ | o
- g—ﬂ
: 2= A N
@ | - @
-|™ ™ Zh
[
a -]
: g DL
=3
’ <
09 X o) L
: QR
o
u . g D)
> 23 »
= @
[+]
g : 9]
7 2 ——
’ 7))
- FOLD HERE

In making interpretations of logs, our employees will give the customer the benefit of their best judgement.

But since all interpretations are opinions hased on inferences from electrical or other measurements, we

cannat, and we do not guarantee the accuracy or correctness of any interpretation. We shall not be liable
or responsible for any loss, cost, damages, or expenses whatsoever incurred or sustained by the customer
resulting from any interpretation made by any of our employees.

Borehols Record

Casing Record

Blt Slze

Frem

To

Size

Welght

Grade

Frem

To

15.5 In

0 ft

827 f+

9.625 In

o ft

827 ft

7.875 In

827 ft

8272 ft

4.5 In

11.6 Ibm/ft

o ft

8272 ft

Remarks

the cllents request.

The amount of |Inear shift 18 10 feet.

Logged with zere PS| at wellhead.

to the Baker Hughes HDIL/ZDL/CN/GR open hole log dated 10/27/2011 at

All data on this log 1s shifted and depth matched using the Gamma Ray curve




BHT = 232 °F

SJ = 4679 -4703"

Equipment Data

Run Trip Tool Series Number Serial Number Position
1 1 CBL 142BXA 10218498 CENTRALIZED
1 1 GR/CCL 1355XA 10580209 CENTRALIZED
PRIMARY PRESENTATION
0 PSI
MEASUREMENT TYPE PARAMETER VALUE UNITS TOP BOTTOM
RAL Amp Gate Start Far 305.000 usec 29.750 8092.000
RAL Amp Gate Start Near 195.000 usec 29.750 8092.000
RAL Amp Gate Start Radial 195.000 usec 29.750 8092.000
RAL Amp Gate Width Far 25.00C usec 29.750 8092.000
RAL Amp Gate Width Near 25.000 usec 29.750 8082.C000
RAL Amp Gate Width Radial 25.000 usec 29.750 8082.000
RAL casing od 4.500 inches 28.750 8092.000
RAL casing wt 11.600 Ibm/ft 29.750 8082.C000
RAL FB Start Far 291.900 usec 29.750 8082.000
RAL FB Start Near 180.0C0 usec 29.750 8082.000
RAL FB Start Radial 180.0C0 usec 29.750 8082.000
RAL FB Thresh Far 10.00C mv 29.750 8082.000
RAL FB Thresh Near 4.000 mv 29.750 8092.000
RAL FB Thresh Radial 4.000 mv 29.750 8092.000
RAL Fluid Travel Time 200.000 usec/ft 29.750 8092.000
DEPTH OFFSETS
(for Acquired Curves)
SERIES DEPTH OFFSET ACQUIRED CURVES
1426XA -11.C00 ACAL ANR AR1 ARZ AR3 AR4




Ao ARD ~Anys ARD v FERL
FPR3 FPRS TT3 TTR1 TTR2 TTR3
TTR4 TTR5 TTRG TTR7 TTR8 XAMP
1426%A -10.040 AFAR SIG TS
1355XA =-5.620 CCL
1355XA -1.500 GR
1355XA 0.000 TEMP
Created by : RAL. v4.8.008
Plotted by : PlotMgr, v5.4.504
Company : WPX ENERGY
Well : FEDERAL PA 313-12
File Name : d:\wel Idata\wpx\313-12\313cbI\main.xtf
Mode : PlotMgr 5.4.504
Interval : ¢.00 - B096.00 feet UP
Created : 11/22/2013 11:27:53 AM
0 GR 150 [CCL = 0 ANR 100 | 200 Varigble Density 1200
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SECONDARY PRESENTATION

MEASUREMENT TYPE

PARAMETER

Amp Gate Start Far
Amp Gate Start Near
Amp Gate Start Radial
Amp Gate Width Far
Amp Gate Width Near
Amp Gate Width Radial
casing od

casing wt

FB Start Far

FB Start Near

FB Start Radial

FB Thresh Far

FB Thresh Near

FB Thresh Radial

Fluid Travel Time

VALUE
305.000
195.000
195.000
25.000
25.000
25.000
4.500
11.600
291.900
180.000
180.000
10.000
4.000
4.000
200.000

UNITS

usec
usec
usec
usec
usec
usec
inches
Ibm/ft
usec
usec
usec
my
myv
myv

usec/ft

TOP

29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.

750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750

BOTTOM
B8092.000
B8092.000
B8092.000
B8092.000
8092.000
8092.000
8092.000
8092.000
8092.000
8092.000
8092.000
8092.000
8092.000
8092.000
8092.000




DEPTH OFFSETS

(for Acquired Curves)

SERIES DEPTH OFFSET ACQUIRED CURVES
1426XA -11.000 ACAL ANR AR1 AR2 AR3 AR4
ARS ARG AR7 ARB CHV FPR2
FPR3 FPRS TT3 TTR1 TTR2 TTR3
TTR4 TTRS TTRG TTR7 TTR8 XAMP
1426XA -10.040 AFAR SIG TS
1355XA -5.620 ccL
1355XA -1.500 GR
1355XA 0.000 TEMP
Created by : RAL, v4.8.008
Plotted by : PlotMgr, v5.4.504
Company : WPX ENERGY
Well : FEDERAL PA 313-12
File Name : d:\welldata\wpx\313-12\313cbI\maln.xtf
Mode : PlotMgr 5.4.504
Interval : 0.00 — 8096.00 feet UP
Created : 11/22/2013 11:27:53 AM
0 GR 150 IFCL = 0 ANR 100 Variable Density |, AR1 100 FPBMAP o
a5, 200 1200
gAPI — 2 my AR2 F
- 0 100
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MEASUREMENT TYPE PARAMETER VALUE UNITS TOP BOTTOM
RAL Amp Gate Start Far 305.000 usec 7786.652 8106.840
RAL Amp Gate Start Near 195.000 usec 7786.652 8106.840
RAL Amp Gate Start Radial 195.000 usec 7786.652 8106.840
RAL Amp Gate Width Far 25.000 usec 7786.652 8106.840
RAL Amp Gate Width Near 25.000 usec 778B6.652 8106.840
RAL Amp Gate Width Radial 25.000 usec 778B6.652 8106.840
RAL casing od 4.500 inches 7786.652 8106.840
RAL casing wt 11.600C Ibm/ft 778B6.652 8106.840
RAL FB Start Far 291.900 usec 7786.652 8106.840
RAL FB Start Near 180.000 usec 7786.652 8106.840
RAL FB Start Radial 180.000 usec 7786.652 8106.840
RAL FB Thresh Far 1G.000 mv 7786.652 8106.840
RAL FB Thresh Near 4.000 mv 7786.652 8106.840
RAL FB Thresh Radial 4.000 mv 7786.652 B3106.840
RAL Fluid Travel Time 200.000 usec/ft 7786.652 B8106.840
DEPTH OFFSETS
{(for Acquired Curves)
SERIES DEPTH OFFSET ACQUIRED CURVES
1426XA -11.000 ACAL ANR AR AR2 AR3 AR4
ARS ARB AR7 ARB CHv FPR2
FPR3 FPRS TT3 TTR1 TTR2 TTR3
TTR4 TTRS TTRE TTR7 TTRB XAMP
1426XA -10.040 AFAR SIG TTS
1355XA -5.620 CCL
1355XA -1.500 GR
13B5XA 0.000 TEMP
Created by : RAL, v4.8.008
Plotted by : PlotMgr, v5.4.504
Company : WPX ENERGY
Well : FEDERAL PA 313-12
File Name : d:\wel Idata\wpx\313-12\313cbl\repeat.xtf
Mode : PlotMgr 5.4.504
Interval : 7790.00 - B090.00 feet UP
Created : 11/22/2013 11:20:52 AM
0 GR 150 [FCL = ANR 100 | 200 Variable Density 1200
gAPFl ﬂ| g
T3 oo
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CALIBRATION SUMMARY

RALSHP

LﬁnMnMni—mxasﬂcﬂM&RAﬁHﬂ&SMD cal

SHOP CALI|IBRAT ION SUMMARY

DATE/TIME PERFORMED:  Thu Nov 21 12:27:33 2013 TOOL SERIES: 1428XA  ASSET: 495 SEQ: 21
Tool Delay [ —57.00 | Tank OD Tank Wt Tank 1D 2.95
[usec] tn lom/re tn
RECEIVER Truvel Tlme Amlg Gate i’q’fe Ze’ﬁ Gate WF‘ ate Zero Amp. Amp Ref. Shop Factor
[usec] sec s sec [mV] [mV]

CAL Pulse | 219 216 30 | | 166 || 25 | [ -0.247 || 100.00 | | 0.14 |
3 Ft. Receiver [ 218 || 216 || 30 ] | 166 || 25 | | -2.108 || 1oc.oo0 | | 0.14 |
5 Ft. Recaiver [ 328 || 325 || 30 | | 258 || 25 | | -1.445 || 1sc.00 | | 0.15 |

Radial 81 | 219 |[ 218 || 30 ] | 166 || 25 | | 1.815 | [ 1oc.o0 | | 0.14 |

Radial #2 | 218 |[ =218 || 30 ] | 166 || 25 | | 1.790 | [ 1oc.oo0 | | 0.14 |

Radial 43 [ =217 || 216 || 30 | | 166 || 25 | | -0.283 || 1o0c.00 | | 0.14 |

Radial 44 | 216 |[ 218 || 30 ] | 166 || 25 | | -o0.760 | [ 1oc.oo0 | | 0.14 |

Radial 45 | 218 |[_ 218 || 30 ] | 166 || 25 | | -1.378 | [ _1oc.c0 | | 0.14 |




Radial #6 | 216 || 216 || 30 ] | 166 || 25 | [ -1.844 || 1oc.00 | | 0.14
Radial 47 | 217 || 216 || 30 | | 166 || 25 | [ -1.149 || 1oc.o0 | | 0.14
Radial 48 | 219 || 216 || 30 ] | 166 || 25 | [ -1.184 || 100.00 | | 0.14
Wellzlte Ggllbrgtlons C:\caseNcalver\RAIFI DNA9521 fld.cal
WELLSITE CAL |IBRAT ION SUMMARY
DATE/TIME PERFORMED:  Thu Nov 21 12:28:31 2013 TOOL SERIES: 1428xa  ASSET: 485 SEQ: 21
Tool Dalay m Casing OD _m Casing Wt __11_50 Casing ID __4_00
[USEC] n Ibm/ Tt n
RECEIVER Ze“ﬁ Gate ZGY\;% % Zero Amp. Full Amp.  Wellsite Factor  Amp. Ref
ussc usec [mV] [mV] [mV]
CAL Pulse | 166 || 25 | | 0.015 | | g.ooo | | 1.00 | | 1co.co0 |
3 Ft. Receiver | 195 || 25 | [ -0.356 |
5 Fi. Receiver | 305 | 25 | |  -o0.480 |
Radial #1 | 195 |1 25 | |  -o0.309 |
Radial #2 | 195 || 25 | [ -0.381 ]
Radial #3 | 195 || 25 | [ -0.332 ]
Radial #4 | 195 || 25 | [ -o0.358 |
Radial #5 | 195 || 25 | [ -0.353 |
Radial #6 | 195 |1 25 | |  -0.373 |
Radial #7 | 195 |1 25 | | -0.311 |
Radial #8 [ 195 || 25 | | -0.307 |
Callbrgtien Flle: C:\case\calver\GR\20903,.cql
CALIBRATION SUMMARY
DATE/TIME PERFORMED:  Sun Nov 03 10:28:26 2013 TOOL SERIES: 1355xA  ASSET: 209 SEQ: 03
Calibrator # Background Calibrator On Multiplicative Background Calibrator On Differential
[eps] [cps] [api] [api] [api]
| sek  wa-612|| 152.76 || s585.33 | | 0.418 | 1 63.85 || 248.85 || 185.00 |
I verificgtion Flle: C:\case\calver\GR\20903,VP
PRIMARY LCG VERIFICATION
DATE/TIME PERFORMED:  Sun Nov 03 10:31:05 2013 TOOL SERIES: 1355xA  ASSET: 208 SEQ: 03
Calibrator # Background  Calibrator On Multiplicative Background  Calibrator On Differential
[cps] [ops] [api] [api] [api]
| sk wa-612|| 151.02 || s89.38 | | 0.418 | 1 63.13 || 246.38 || 183.24 |




TOOL DIAGRAM

| OTA SHORT CABLE HEAD

Serles
Mnemonlic
Diameter
Length
Measure Polnt
Measure Polnt
Measure Polnt
Temp Rating
Press Rating

PROBE 2 3/4 DUAL RECEIVER RADI

T426XA

PROB

2.75"

1ar

0.75" FAR RCVR
2.67" NEAR RCVR
5.7%" XMIT

330.00 °F
1800¢.00 PSI

RAL GR/TEMFP/CCL/CHY DETECTOR

18.89'

MIT———12.71"

NEAR RCVR————9.63"

FAR RCYR———7.71'

Series 1355XA CCL——=.79
Mnemonic RAL
Diameter 2.75"
Weight 85.00 Ib
Length 6.96'
Measure Point 0.17" TEMP
Measure Point 1.67' GR
Measure Point 5.79' CCL
Temp Rating 400.00 'F GR—————1.67"
Press Rating 20000.00 PSI
TEM A7
. ng.OO’
Tolal Length: 18.83°
Tefal Weight: Nof Available
Max Diamefer: 0" 2.75"
‘- Company WPX ENERGY File No:
BAKER Well FEDERAL PA 313-12 cH7e533
HUGHE Field PARACHUTE APl No:
Baker Atlas County GARFIELD State co 0504520655000
Location Elevations
SHL: 2586' FSL & 1723' FWL KB 6533 t 12 75 o5W
BHL: 2143' FSL & 518' FWL DF PA 23-12 PAD
GL 6507 ft NABORS 577
SEC 12 TWP 78 RGE 95w




